armfield.co.uk
We reserve the right to amend these specif ications without prior notice. E&OE © 2022  Armfield Ltd. All Rights Reserved
�UK office - email: sales@armfield.co.uk   tel: +44 (0) 1425 478781 (for ROW)
USA office - email: info@armfield.inc   tel: +1 (609) 208-2800  (USA only)
Overall dimensions
Length 1.13m
Width 0.73m
Height 1.0m

	u F1-10-2-A/-B/-G
	u F1-10-1 Digital Flow Meter for F1-10 Hydraulics Bench
Ordering codes
1Ph
F1a-Basic
SOFTWARE
INCLUDED AS
STANDARDF
SERIES
Issue: 2 Applications
URL: http://www.armfield.co.uk/f1 CE IPChE ME
Complete Fluid Mechanics Laboratory – F1
F SERIES: BASIC FLUID MECHANICS
The F1-10 unit is a portable and self-contained service module providing a controlled flow of water to a range of optional
accessories. It is supplied as standard with the Fluid Mechanics F1-aBASIC Software
This mobile bench is constructed from lightweight corrosion-resistant plastic and incorporates an open channel with side channels
to support the accessories on test. The hydraulics bench includes a volumetric measuring tank stepped to accommodate low or high
flow rates and a stilling baffle to reduce turbulence. A remote sight tube with scale gives an instantaneous indication of water level.
The bench additionally includes a quick-release pipe connector situated in the benchtop enabling rapid exchange of accessories
without the need for hand tools, a measuring cylinder for measurement of very small flow rates, stopwatch and a copy of Armfield’s
F1-aBASIC educational software.
The F1-10 hydraulics bench can be supplied with either a factory fitted electronic flow meter with digital display or an optional inline
digital flow meter that can be added in line to the experiment on test at any time.
Optional factory fitted electronic flow meter
Hydraulics Bench - F1-10
Electrical supply:
Basic Hydraulics Bench:
	u F1-10-A	 220-240V / 1ph / 50Hz @ 10 amp
	u F1-10-B	 110-120V / 1ph / 60Hz @ 20 amp
	u F1-10-G	 220V / 1ph / 60Hz @ 10 amp
Digital Hydraulics Bench (with digital flow meter):
	u F1-10-2-A	 220-240V / 1ph / 50Hz @ 10 amp
	u F1-10-2-B	 110-120V / 1ph / 60Hz @ 20 amp
	u F1-10-2-G	 220V / 1ph / 60Hz @ 10 amp
Water: Fill with clean water. No permanent connection required.
Requirements		      	 Scale
COLD HOT
PC  IFD